

Ficha Técnica *Technical Sheet* *Fiche technique*

Manguera antiabrasiva de mandrino para impulsión de morteros de cemento, yesos y procesos de gunitado en general (abrasión húmeda).

Tuyau anti-abrasif fabriqué sur manchette pour le refoulement de mortiers de ciment, plâtres et produits abrasifs en petite granulométrie (abrasion humide).

Mandrel built delivery hose for plaster, concrete, slurry and abrasive materials with small granulometry. Suitable for plaster sprayers and Spritz-Beton.



Características técnicas *Technical Characteristics* *Caractéristiques techniques*

Interior	Caucho NR negro conductor.	<i>Intérieur</i>	<i>Caoutchouc NR noir conducteur.</i>	<i>Tube</i>	<i>Black NR conductive rubber.</i>
Refuerzo	Textil de alta tenacidad.	<i>Renfort</i>	<i>Textile de haute ténacité.</i>	<i>Reinforcement</i>	<i>High tensile textile plies.</i>
Exterior	Caucho NR negro conductor, resistente a la intemperie, abrasión y ozono.	<i>Extérieur</i>	<i>Caoutchouc NR noir conducteur, résistant à l'abrasion et aux intempéries.</i>	<i>Cover</i>	<i>Black NR conductive rubber, weather and abrasion resistant.</i>
Temperatura	-40°C +70°C	<i>Température</i>	<i>-40°C +70°C</i>	<i>Temperature</i>	<i>-40°C +70°C</i>

Marcado / *Marquage/* *Marking*  **HIGH PRESSURE PLASTER AND CONCRETE - WP 40 BAR - 600 PSI** (in orange letters)

Medidas *Sizes* *Mesures*

Ref.	I.D. mm	O.D. mm	Appr. Weight kg/m	Working Pressure Bar	Burst pressure Bar	Vacuum bar	Bending Radius mm	Stock
DRA40.025P	25	37	0.69	40	105			*
DRA40.051P	51	67	1.72	40	105			*